68HC(9)08GRxxA
8-bit Microcontrollers
Overview
Freescale Semiconductor’s 68HC08GRxxA
family of microcontrollers (MCUs) targets
where a single MCU family covering
4 KB–60 KB memory will be required for a LIN
platform—maximizing reuse and further reducing

test execution, erase and final software
programming
> Real-time, in-circuit emulation and debug
> Integrated BDM and MON08 interfaces
> CodeWarrior Development Studio
for HC(S)08 and HCS12,
Special Edition included
> Standard 16-pin MON08 header
> Package-specific ZIF sockets
> ZIF Socket breakout header
> Jumper wires
> CodeWarrior Development Studio for
HC(S)08, Special Edition included
68HC(9)08GRxxA FAMILY PERIPHERAL OPTIONS
FLASH ROM RAM CAN ESCI SCI SLIC SPI TIMER (UP TO) ADC (UP TO) OPERATING VOLTAGE TEMP. PACKAGE
908GR60A 60 KB - 2 KB - 1 - - 1 2+6-ch., 16-bit 24-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48/64 QFP
908GR48A 48 KB - 1.5 KB - 1 - - 1 2+6-ch., 16-bit 24-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48/64 QFP
908GR32A 32 KB - 1.5 KB - 1 - - 1 2+6-ch., 16-bit 24-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48/64 QFP
908GR16A 16 KB - 1 KB - 1 - - 1 2+2-ch., 16-bit 8-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48 QFP
908GR8A 8 KB - 384B - - 1 - 1 1+2-ch., 16-bit 6-ch., 8-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 28 PDIP/SOIC, 32 QFP
908GR4A 4 KB - 384B - - 1 - 1 1+2-ch., 16-bit 6-ch., 8-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 28 PDIP/SOIC, 32 QFP
08GR60A - 60 KB 2 KB - 1 - - 1 2+6-ch., 16-bit 24-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48/64 QFP
08GR48A - 48 KB 1.5 KB - 1 - - 1 2+6-ch., 16-bit 24-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48/64 QFP
08GR32A - 32 KB 1.5 KB - 1 - - 1 2+6-ch., 16-bit 24-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48/64 QFP
08GR16A - 16 KB 1 KB - 1 - - 1 2+2-ch., 16-bit 8-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48 QFP
08GR8A - 8 KB 384B - - 1 - 1 1+2-ch., 16-bit 6-ch., 8-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 28 PDIP/SOIC, 32 QFP
08GR4A - 4 KB 384B - - 1 - 1 1+2-ch., 16-bit 6-ch., 8-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 28 PDIP/SOIC, 32 QFP
HC08 Demonstration Boards (Order Number: DEMO908GZ60)
HC08 Evaluation Boards (Order Number: M68EVB908xxxx or EVB908xxxx)